O P E	KORNACH NEUN
6-27.98 06.30	
F 06-30	-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Pâtent and Trademark Office
Tab settings a a a let TRADENS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 10075	0545 red original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Kinpak, Inc. 4041 Southwest 47th Avenue	Name: Additech, Inc.
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33314	Internal Address:
	4605 Post Oak Place
D A Section	Street Address: Suite 107-A
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027
☐ Corporation-State	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yee  No	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional companies benefit and an income and an income	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance;	☐ Limited Pertnership
☑ Assignment , ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	if sasignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 29, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	6.22.98
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
1,712,899	
1,712,033	
d debias of a subsequence	
	tached? Yes ONo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter Workin, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
· ·	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2700 Post Oak Boulevard	C Administration to the companies of debrain account
Street Address: 2700 Post Car Bourevard	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1530	
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77056	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
DO NOT CORE TIME OF POLI	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy	
of the original document.	Λ
يدارا	/ 🗨
PETER WORKIN  Name of Person Signing	5/12/98 Signature Date

Trademark Registration Number: 1,712,899

Trademark Registration Date: November 5, 1991

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Kinpak, Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose business address is located as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has used the mark (hereinafter referred to the "said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, Ocean Bio-Chem, Inc., a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

**EXECUTED** effective the 29th day of May, 1996, notwithstanding the actual date of execution.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

KINPAK, INC.

Address: 404/ 5w47 AVE

ASSIGNTM.REG [ADSY]

THE STATE OF Horidas	
COUNTY OF Browning	
and say that he is the fresiden	, 1998, before me personally came , who being by me duly sworn did depose of Kinpak, Inc., the corporation described
in the foregoing Assignment and which execute the corporate seal of said corporation; that it corporate seal; that it was so affixed by the corporation, and that he signed his name there	he seal affixed to said instrument is such order of the Board of Directors of said
	Cotherine Memai
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF Florida
My Commission Expires:	Catherine Diman
CATHERINE NIMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC658859 MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 17,2001	(Printed Name)

ASSIGNTM.REG (ADSY)

## EXHIBIT "A"

## ADD-i-TECH

Trademark Registration Number: 1,712,899

Trademark Registration Date: November 5, 1991

ASSIGNTM.REG [ADSY]

TOTAL P. 04

TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0344